

For Immediate Release

REIT Issuer:

ORIX JREIT Inc. (TSE: 8954)

Hiroshi Miura Executive Director

Asset Management Company:

ORIX Asset Management Corporation

Ikuya Onda

President and CEO

Inquiries:

Kazufumi Itabashi

Executive Officer and CFO

TEL:+81 3 5776 3323

Notice Concerning Reception of the Minister of the Environment Awards for Climate Action 2024

TOKYO, December 16, 2024 - ORIX JREIT Inc. announced that its asset management company, ORIX Asset Management Corporation ("OAM"), received the Minister of the Environment Awards for Climate Action 2024.

1. The Minister of the Environment Awards for Climate Action 2024

The Minister of the Environment Awards for Climate Action 2024 is an award to praise individuals or organizations for their excellent achievements towards climate change. For more details, please refer to the following website. https://www.env.go.jp/earth/ondanka/min_action_award/index.html (in Japanese only).

- 2. The Award-winning Outline
 - I. Award announcement date: November 12, 2024
 - II. Award Category: Advanced Introduction and Active Action (Adaption Category)
 - III. Winning Award: The Minister of the Environment Awards for Climate Action 2024

^{令和Ь年度} 気候変動アク⁼/ョン 環境大臣表彰



OJR will continue to manage its assets centering ESG as the core of our management practices in order to achieve sustainable growth of unitholder value, the investment policy of OJR.

Please refer to the following websites for more information regarding the ESG initiatives of OJR and OAM.

OJR: https://www.orixjreit.com/en/feature/index.html

OAM: https://www.orix.co.jp/oam/en/esg/

This is the English translation of original Japanese documents and is provided solely for information purposes. If there are any discrepancies between the translation and the Japanese original, the latter shall prevail.